PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3199216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. ERIC MOLZ	06/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIEZOTECH LLC
Street Address:	8431 GEORGETOWN ROAD
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46268

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14136144

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-891-1500

Email: jbradshaw@overhauser.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN M. BRADSHAW

Address Line 1: 740 W. GREEN MEADOWS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GREENFIELD, INDIANA 46140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT-21-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. BRADSHAW
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Bradshaw/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015-01-27-Assignment-Molz#page1.tif

PATENT 503152603 REEL: 034819 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND/OR PATENT

	z mpion Colony III TX 77069	United States			
Assignee N	ame, Address & Citize	nship		Til Stehnick and Stein and	
Piezotecl	ı, LLC				
8431 Ge	orgetown Road, Suite	300, Indianapolis IN 40	268		
Invention T	Itle: SYSTEM AND DEVI	CE FOR MEASURING VELO	OITY OF SOUND IN A	MEDIUM	:
	Specification Attached				•
<u>X</u>	Specification Filed:	22 June 2011	as Serial No.;	61 /490 800	•
	Patent Issued:		as Patent No.:	017 777,007	•
NOW THEF Be it known	amed therefore in the United Stat EFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT M that for good and valuable consid	deration, the receipt and sufficiency	ries. 7 of which is hereby ackno	owledged, the above-ident	ified Inventor(s) hereby sell,
ign and transfer i	to the above-identified Assignee t	the full and exclusive right, title an	d interest to said Invention	and all rights to priority,	in the United States and its
itorial possession	ns and in all foreign countries, an	d to all patent applications and Let	ters Patent or similar legal	protection in the United	States and its territorial
rtegal equivalent	thereof in a foreign countries to be	e obtained for said Invention by sai he full term or terms for which san	d application of any conti- or may be examined. This o	nuation, division, renewal	, substitute or reissue thereof o
ction and remed	ies for damages and profits, for it	nfringement and misappropriation	of the Invention or any ba	asignment also mendes a tents relating thereto.	i past, present and future entis
Inventors her	eby covenant and warrant that no	assignment, sale, agreement, licer	ise or encumbrance has be	en or will be made or ent	ered into which would conflict
ı this assignmen					
unvernors run ting to said avoid	mer covenant that Assignee will,	upon its request and without addit etters Patent and legal equivalents	onal compensation, be pr	ovided promptly with all p	sertinent facts and documents
he same in any in	nterference or litigation related the	ercto and will promptly execute an	in roreign countries as ma I deliver to Assignee or its	y oe known and accessioi s designee my and all min	e to inventors and will lestify a crs. instruments or affidavits
aired to apply for	, obtain, maintain, issue and enfo	rce said application, said Inventio	and said Letters patent a	nd said equivalents theref	ore in any foreign country whi
	desirable to carry out the purpose				
IN WITHES	WHEREOF, we have hereunto:	ant our hand and soul			
111 1111 12.3.	• Prizicion, we have hereunio	• •			
err	ry -	6/20/2013			
Sig	ned C	Dated	Signe	d	Dated
Eric Mo	ılz	US			
N	mne	Citizenship	Name		Citizenship
Si	gned	Dated	Signe	i	Dated
······································	gned	Dated Citizenship	Signer		Dated Citizenship
Ni		Citizenship	Name		Citizenship
Na	une d swom to before me, a notaty pt	Citizenship	Name	isday of	Citizenship
Na	une	Citizenship	Name , th My Comm	isday of	Citizenship . 2013

PATENT REEL: 034819 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 01/27/2015